



**TRANSCHEM
LIMITED**

August 12, 2026

To,
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001.

REF: SCRIP CODE: 500422
ISIN: INE019B01010

Dear Sir /Madam,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Further to the Outcome of Board Meeting submitted on August 10, 2026 under Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and in compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) containing Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 (“Un-audited Financial Results”), Quick Response code and the details of webpage wherein the Un-audited Financial Results are accessible.

The above information is also available on the Company’s website at www.transchem.net

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Transchem Limited

Neeraja Karandikar
Company Secretary
ACS: 10130

Encl: a/a

CIN: L66120MH1976PLC019327

Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Tel.: +91 22 43347000 Fax: + 91 22 43347002 E-mail: secretary@transchem.net Website: www.transchem.net

GOA CARBON LIMITED
 Registered Office: Dempo House, Campal, Panaji, Goa 403001. Tel.: (0832) 2441300
 Website: www.goacarbon.com; E-mail: investorrelations@goacarbon.com
 Corporate Identity No. L23109GA1967PLC000076

Public Notice - Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Securities

This is to inform the shareholders / investors that, pursuant to SEBI's circular bearing no. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/II/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026 titled "Ease of Doing Investment - Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Securities", another special window has been opened for a period of one year from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities which were sold/purchased prior to April 1, 2019. The special window is also available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and were rejected / returned / not attended to due to deficiency in the documents / process / or otherwise.

The securities so transferred shall be mandatorily credited to the transferee only in demat mode and shall be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. Such securities shall not be transferred / lien-requested / pledged during the said lock-in period.

Eligible shareholders / investors are requested to submit the original share certificate(s), transfer deed(s) executed prior to April 1, 2019, proof of purchase by the transferee (as may be applicable), KYC documents of the transferee (as per ISR forms), latest Client Master List ("CML" not older than 2 months of the demat account of the transferee duly attested by the Depository Participant and Undertaking on Indemnity as per the format given in the aforementioned SEBI circular dated January 30, 2026, to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. MUGF Intime India Private Limited (Formerly known as Link Intime India Private Limited), Unit: Goa Carbon Limited, C 101, 1st Floor, Embassy 247, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083. Tele: (022) 49186000, within the stipulated time.

For Goa Carbon Limited
Sd/-
Pravin Satardekar
 Company Secretary
 Membership No. 24380
 Panaji, 11th August 2026

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN : U74899DL1995PLC072767
 Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049
 e-mail: contact@jfcindia.com

REGULATION 52(1) AND (2) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026
 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015] (Amounts are in ₹ lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-06-2026 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended on 31-03-2026 (Audited)	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on 30-06-2025 (Un-Audited)	Year ended on 31-03-2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income	18.596	26.892	27.837	98.431
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	(45.464)	(52.056)	20.621	(8.163)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	(45.464)	(52.056)	20.621	(8.163)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)*	(34.110)	(38.989)	15.388	(6.353)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(33.527)	(67.045)	15.392	(34.386)
6	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs. 10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7	Other Equity (as per audited balance sheet as on 31 March)	-	7,09,872	-	7,09,872
8	Net worth	6,37,071	6,71,181	8,92,922	6,71,181
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11	Debt Equity Ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
12	Earnings (Loss) Per Share (not annualised)	-	-	-	-
	- Basic	(10.06)	(11.49)	4.54	(1.87)
	- Diluted	(10.06)	(11.49)	3.39	(1.87)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.jfcindia.com)
- There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th June, 2026, as compared to the preceding financial year ended 31st March, 2026 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 10.08.2026.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the Limited Review Report of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 30.06.2026.
- The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business; as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.
- The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve

For JFC Finance (India) Limited
Sd/-
(Sunil Kumar)
 Director
 DIN: 03247167

Date: 10-Aug-2026
 Place: New Delhi

MAYURBHANJ TRADES AND AGENCIES LIMITED
 CIN : L24117WB1979PLC032322
 Regd. Office: 7, Waterloo Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata- 700 069;
 Telephone: 033 22480602, 033 22482623;
 Email: info.mayurbhanj@gmail.com; Website: www.mayurbhanjtrades.in

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, the approval of the Shareholders was sought for Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ("MSEI") and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Stock Exchanges") i.e., both the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of Mayurbhanj Trades and Agencies Limited ("MTAL") of the "Company" are presently listed, in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 as amended (hereinafter called the "Delisting Regulations"), as specified in the Postal Ballot Notice dated July 07, 2026 read with Special Resolution and Explanatory Statement attached thereto.

Mr. Harendra Singh, Whole-time Director (DIN: 06870959) of the Company, has announced the results of the Postal Ballot on the basis of the Scrutinizer Report dated Monday, August 10, 2026 submitted by Mr. Alok Purohit, Proprietor of M/s. Alok Purohit & Associates, Peer Reviewed Practising Company Secretary, Membership No.: 246734, C.P. No.: 21797, appointed in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder. The following result of the e-voting was announced at the Registered Office of the Company:

A summary of the Postal Ballot votes received is given below:

Sl. No.	Votes casted	By Physical Ballot	By Electronic Voting	Total No. of Valid Votes	% of votes polled on outstanding shares
1.	Favor	0	47,560	47,560	23.78
2.	Against	0	0	0	0.00
	Total	0	47,560	47,560	23.78

Resolution required: (Ordinary) Resolution? Yes

Special Resolution for Voluntary Delisting of equity shares of the Company from Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ("MSEI") and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Stock Exchanges").

Whether Promoter/Promoter Group are interested in the agenda/Resolution? Yes

Category	No. of shares held	Mode of voting	No. of votes polled	% of votes polled on outstanding shares*	No. of votes in favour	No. of votes against	% of votes in favour on votes polled	% of votes against on votes polled
Promoter and Promoter Group	52,830	Physical Ballot E-voting	0 30,630	0 57.98	0 30,630	0 0	0 100.00	0 0.00
Sub Total (A)	52,830		30,630	57.98	30,630	0	100.00	0.00
Public Institutions	0	Physical Ballot E-voting	0 0	0 0.00	0 0	0 0	0 0.00	0 0.00
Sub Total (B)	0		0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.00
Public shareholders	1,47,170	Physical Ballot E-voting	0 16,930	0 11.50	0 16,930	0 0	0 100.00	0 0.00
Sub Total (C)	1,47,170		16,930	11.50	16,930	0	100.00	0.00
Total	2,00,000		47,560	23.78	47,560	0	100.00	0.00

NOTE:

- The terms "Public Shareholders" and "Promoters" have the same meaning as assigned to them under the Delisting Regulations.
- The total valid votes casted by the Public Shareholders in favor of the proposed resolution are more than two times of the valid votes casted by the public shareholders as required under Delisting Regulations.

Accordingly, the Special Resolution as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated July 07, 2026 was declared as approved and passed with requisite majority as required under Regulation 11(4) of the Delisting Regulations.

By Order of the Board
 For Mayurbhanj Trades and Agencies Limited
Sd/-
Megha Agarwal
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Date: 12.08.2026
 Place: Kolkata

TRANSCHEM LIMITED
 CIN: L66120MH1976PLC019327
 Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
 Tel: +91 (22) 4334 7000 Fax: +91 (22) 4334 7002 Email: secretary@transchem.net Website: www.transchem.net
 Extract Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026
 (₹. In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30th June 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31st March 2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30th June 2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2026 (Audited)
1	Total Income (Net)	511.36	370.10	163.58	926.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	435.21	238.73	135.10	560.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before tax after exceptional items)	435.21	238.73	135.10	560.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax and exceptional items)	342.11	209.32	99.33	429.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period/year (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/loss after tax)	341.31	206.65	99.36	426.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- per share)	1,224.00	1,224.00	1,224.00	1,224.00
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	NA	NA	7,133.72
8	Earnings per share (EPS) Face Value of ₹10/- each (not annualised for the quarters)				
	(i) Basic EPS (In ₹)	2.79	1.71	0.81	3.51
	(ii) Diluted EPS (In ₹)	0.57	1.71	0.81	3.51

Notes:

- The Unaudited Financial Results of Transchem Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10th August 2026.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 are available on Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.transchem.net.
- The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- During the quarter, the Company issued 6,15,00,000 warrants for cash at an issue price of ₹75 per warrant on a preferential basis to persons belonging to the non-promoter category. The Company has received 25% of the warrant issue price as upfront consideration, amounting to ₹18.75 per warrant, aggregating to ₹115.31 Lakh. Each warrant carries an option to subscribe to 1 (one) fully paid-up equity share of the Company having a face value of ₹10 each. The option may be exercised, in one or more tranches, at any time from the date of allotment up to 18 months from the date of allotment, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. Pending conversion, the warrants have not been considered for basic EPS, however their dilutive impact has been considered for diluted EPS, in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2026 mentioned in the above financial results are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the whole financial year and the reviewed figures published up to the third quarter of the said financial year.
- The previous periods/year's numbers have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm the current period/year's presentation.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 10th August 2026

For TRANSCHEM LIMITED
Sd/-
Maresh Suresh Rananavre
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 08296631

SHIV AUM STEELS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 515, The Summit Business Bay, Opp. Cinemax western Express Way, A.K. Road, Andher (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093. | Tel: 022 - 26827900/01/02/03/04 | CIN: L27105MH2002PLC135117
 Website: www.shivaumsteels.com | Email: cs@shivaumsteels.com, info@shivaumsteels.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED RESULTS			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Unaudited)
1	Total income	14,578.35	16,453.49	11,592.20	57,757.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	507.91	493.01	222.47	916.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	507.91	493.01	222.47	916.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	378.90	410.85	152.60	720.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	571.83	144.56	292.64	547.44
6	Equity Share Capital	1360.04	1360.04	1360.04	1360.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Financial Results)	-	-	-	10,722.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	2.79	3.02	1.12	5.29
	2. Diluted:	2.79	3.02	1.12	5.29

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR):

	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
Total Income from Operations	13893.85	15436.53	11313.35	53724.36
Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes	493.46	531.74	232.55	948.48
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes	368.09	438.00	161.03	744.10

Notes:

- The detailed notes to the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the Company at <https://www.shivaumsteels.com/>, and may also be accessed via the QR code provided below.

For Shiv Aum Steels Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Narendra Bansal
 Director
 DIN: 00235509

Date: August 11, 2026
 Place: Mumbai

JHARKHAND ROAD PROJECTS IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office : 443/A, Road No 5, Ashok Nagar, Ranchi -834002.
<https://www.itnlindia.com/Jharkhand-Road-Projects-Implementation-Company-Limited.aspx>
 CIN: U45200JH2009PLC013693

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	6,623	6,573	6,596	26,497
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) *	1,665	2,817	2,942	10,567
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) *	1,665	2,817	2,942	10,567
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) *	1,665	2,817	2,942	10,567
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) *	1,665	2,817	2,942	10,567
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(25,931)	(27,596)	(35,222)	(27,596)
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9 Net worth	19	(1,646)	(9,272)	(1,646)
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outsanding Debt	174,725	174,725	174,725	174,725
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	9,127.17	(106.14)	(18.84)	(106.14)
13 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (* Not annualised):				
(a) Basic	0.06*	0.11*	0.11*	4.07*
(b) Diluted	0.06*	0.11*	0.11*	4.07*
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	11,409	11,409	11,409	11,409
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-

Notes to the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) - www.nseindia.com and the Company's - <https://www.itnlindia.com/Jharkhand-Road-Projects-Implementation-Company-Limited.aspx>
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - <https://www.itnlindia.com/Jharkhand-Road-Projects-Implementation-Company-Limited.aspx>
- The above results for quarter ended June 30, 2026 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.
- The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

* The net profit reported is without considering interest amount of ₹ 3,416 lakhs (Previous period: ₹ 3,556 lakhs) which is due and payable to secured and unsecured lenders. There is default in servicing debt obligations due to Non receipt of Annuities due from the Authority.

For and on behalf of the Board
Ajay Menon
 Non Executive Director
 DIN: 02497302

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 11 August 2026

Quadrant Televentures Limited
 CIN : L00000MH1946PLC197474
 Regd Office : Plot No. 66, CIDCO N-2, Near Kamgaar Chowk, Behind Synergy Hospital, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar, (Earlier Aurangabad), Maharashtra - 431003, India Corporate Office : B-71, Phase VII, Industrial Area, Mohali (Punjab) - 160055, Tel : 0172-5090000 Email: secretarial@infotelconnect.com Website: www.connectbroadband.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Previous Financial Year ended
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	5,040.01	5,124.31	5,440.62	20,953.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324.80	550.10	(1,382.37)	(2,042.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324.80	550.10	(1,382.37)	(2,330.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324.80	550.10	(1,382.37)	(2,330.18)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	337.46	575.91	(1,372.68)	(2,267.70)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60	6,122.60
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(2,93,065.99)
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (In Rs. 1/-)				
* Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) is not annualised for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, quarter ended March 31, 2026 and quarter ended June 30, 2025	0.05	0.09	(0.23)	(0.38)

NOTES:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.connectbroadband.in).

For QUADRANT TELEVENTURES LIMITED
Sd/-
Dinesh Ashokrao Kadam
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 08282276

Sd/-
Rajesh Jhunjhunwala
 Resolution Professional
 (IBBI/PA-003/IP-N00457-C01/2017-2018/11102)

Date : August 11, 2026
 Place : Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

JAIP

